Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS517009EN   page 1
November 1, 2024 2:58 PM
RETROFIT COLLAR MIN Ø 8.7" [221mm] / MAX. Ø 10.3" [261mm] DIA.
MAX MODULE HEIGHT
(SEE TABLE)
Ø 8.7” [221mm]

PS517009EN   page 2
November 1, 2024 2:58 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HC8R20D010 – HM80520835 - 81MDC
A complete luminaire consists of a retrofit kit, LED module, and reflector; ordered separately
Retrofit Kit (1) Lumens Driver Options
Factory Installed Emergency &
Connected Lighting Options
Accessories
(Order & Install Separately)
HC8R = 8.7” retrofit kit for 8.73”
to 10.3” nominal ceiling cutout
aperture with preinstalled 11.3”
O.D. oversized matte white
trim ring
HC812R = 12” retrofit kit for 12”
nominal ceiling cutout aperture
with preinstalled 15.375” O.D.
oversized matte white trim ring (7)
05 = 500 lm
07 = 750 lm
10 = 1000 lm
15 = 1500 lm
20 = 2000 lm
25 = 2500 lm
30 = 3000 lm
35 = 3500 lm
40 = 4000 lm
45 = 4500 lm (5)
50 = 5000 lm (5)
55 = 5500 lm (5)
60 = 6000 lm (5)
80 = 8000 lm (5)
D010=UNV 120-277V, 50/60Hz, 0-10V
1%-100% dimming at 120-277V on 0-10V
controls
Canada Option 500-4000 lumens:
D010347 = 347VAC 50/60Hz 0-10V  1%-
100% dimming. For 500, 750, 1000, 1500,
2000, 2500, 3000, 3500, 4000lm models
only (1)
Canada Option 4500-8000 lumens:
D010X347 = step down transformer factory
installed (with standard “D010” 120V-277V
LED driver). For 4500, 5000, 5500, 6000,
8000lm models only (1)
REM7 = 7 watt emergency battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2)
REM14 = 14 watt emergency battery pack with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test emergency battery pack
with remote test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1) (2)
WTA = Factory WaveLinx PRO Tilemount Sensor Kit (3)
WTK = Factory WaveLinx LITE Tilemount Sensor Kit (4)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without Sensor (10)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without Sensor (11)
H347 = 347 to 120V step down
transformer, 75VA
H347200 = 347 to 120V step down
transformer, 200VA
WTA = Field WaveLinx PRO Tilemount
Sensor Kit (3)
WTK = Field WaveLinx LITE Tilemount
Sensor Kit (4)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes